PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nils Holmstrom	02/07/2008
Malin Ohlander	02/15/2008
Kjell Noren	02/14/2008
Andreas Blomqvist	02/14/2008
Karin Ljungstrom	02/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	St. Jude Medical AB	
Street Address:	Veddestavagen 19	
City:	Jarfalla	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-175 84	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12528653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-258-5790

Email: cbadal@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Steven H. Noll
Address Line 1: Schiff Hardin LLP

Address Line 2: Suite 6600 - 233 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6473

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P090209 (27009-0311)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven H. Noll

PATENT REEL: 023146 FRAME: 0142 OP \$40.00 12528653

500946165 REE

Total Attachments: 1

source=P090209_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023146 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the undersigned

HOLMSTRÖM, Nils

ÖHLANDER, Malin

NORÉN, Kjell

Päronvägen 4A

Mariatorget 6 A, 3 tr ög

Karolinagatan 10 c. nb

SE-175 57 Järfälla

SE-118 48 Stockholm

SE-171 58 Solna

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

BLOMQVIST, Andreas

LJUNGSTRÖM, Karin

Emundskroken 57

Albert Landbergs gränd 34

SE-163 43 Spånga

SE-165 70 Hässelby

Sweden

Sweden

1. Hereby sell, assign and transfer to; St. Jude Medical AB, SE-175 84 Järfälla, Sweden, herein the "Assignee", my (our) entire world-wide right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements in an invention made by myself (ourselves) and is entitled

AN IMPLANTABLE CARDIAC DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MONITORING THE STATUS OF A CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASE

being identified in St. Jude Medical AB records as case number: and having the following filing data:

A07P2010

Date

Application No.

23 March 2007

PCT/SE2007/000288

The transfer of rights includes all applications based on the aforementioned invention in all applicable countries including divisionals and continuations thereof.

- 2. The Assignee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses, in particular but not exclusively, the entire ownership to any patent application filed (including said application mentioned above) and to any patent granted hereinafter. The Assignor(s) undertake(s) to sign all documents, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignee considers necessary for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention, or for aiding in asserting the transferred rights in this Assignment.
- 3. If the Assignor(s) is (are) prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of the Assignor or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

Date:

2008

Signature:

Date:

Signature:

Öhlander ell Noven

Date:

Signature: Signature:

Date:

Signature:

Date:

Karin Liugström

Andreas Blomov

RECORDED: 08/26/2009

Signature of witness

Path\Doc.No.: J:\Patent\Documents\PatentApplications\A07P\A07P2010\P\A07P2010p13 Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 023146 FRAME: 0144